Yale University Library
Manuscripts and Archives

Guide to the John Dennett Guthrie Papers

MS 1121

Compiled by John Espy

August 1983

Yale University Library
P.O. Box 208240
New Haven, CT 06520-8240
(203) 432-1735
(203) 432-7441
beinecke.library@yale.edu
http://www.library.yale.edu/mssa/

Last exported at 3:05 a.m. on Tuesday, March 18th, 2025


http://www.library.yale.edu/mssa/

John Dennett Guthrie papers

MS 1121
Table of Contents
COLIECHION OVEIVIEW ..evvvinriereriierieetertenteeteete st et etesee e st eaeesaeesreees e st e s bt et e saeesreeaneemeesaeesneemeesaeesneemnesanesneennesmnesneennesanene 3
Requesting INSEITICHIONS ...ciiiuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e s b s s sab e s s ab s s sab e e s s bb e e e s aaae s snae e s 3
Administrative INFOIMATION ....cevevuiiriiriirietiriertet ettt ettt et et e st e st et e s st e st e st e mee st e st eanesseenseemnesseeseemneenneneennees 3
Immediate SOUICE Of ACQUISILION ..eevveeererterreereritereereete st et et sees e e te st e sreeresaeesreesreemnesreesreemeesaeesneemnesmeesneennesmnesaeens 3
CoNAitiONS GOVEITUIZ ACCESS ..verveeureruerreerrerirerseesreetestessesreseesseesesseesseesseseesseesesssesseessessesseessessesneesnesssesneesneesnesnes 4
Conditions GOVEIMUINE USE ....eoueerirriirierieitirienteestertesteeteetesteereeee st e reeeesaeesseestesaeesreemnesmeesreensesmnesreensesmnesueessesnnerns 4
Preferred CITATIOI ..eeoververeeiietereete ettt sttt ettt st e st e e st e s st e et saee s ae e aesaeesaeereemaesmeesbeemnesmeesneemnesmeesneemnennne 4
Biographical / HISTOTICAL ...cecveeouirierieiiirierieeteete ettt ettt sttt st r e st st e sn e e me e st e reemnesaeesreennesmnesneenneens 4
SCOPE ANA COMEEIIES ...uviurieeenrieeiriteteetteree et e et e bt e et et e e st e st e e e s st e st e aesse e st e st emee st e st e saesseesneemneemeesneesneemnesneenneennenns 4
COLIECHION COMEEIILS ..euverueererrerieerteetertesteereetesreeteeee st esaesaee st e st eeesaeesneeseesaeesae e et saeesmeemneemeesmeenseemnesneeneemnesaeenneennennes 5
Inventory, [ca. TO0L-TO59] ..coviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee et b e b e saa e saa e sas e sane e aneeans 5

S (e rre BT D el s T K3 o s L 6



John Dennett Guthrie papers
MS 1121

Collection Overview

REPOSITORY:

CALL NUMBER:
CREATOR:

TITLE:

DATES:

PHYSICAL DESCRIPTION:
LANGUAGE:

SUMMARY:

ONLINE FINDING AID:

Manuscripts and Archives

Yale University Library

P.O. Box 208240

New Haven, CT 06520-8240

(203) 432-1735

(203) 432-7441
beinecke.library@yale.edu
http://www.library.yale.edu/mssa/

MS 1121

Guthrie, John D. (John Dennett), 1878-1962
John Dennett Guthrie papers

1901-1959

11 linear feet (11 boxes)

English

The papers contain correspondence, notes, writings, printed material,
photographs and memorabilia concerning forestry and forest policy in
Alaska, Arizona, Oregon, Texas, and Virginia and material on Guthrie’s
association with Civilian Conservation Corps, United States Forest Service,
Society of American Foresters and the Yale Forest School.

To cite or bookmark this finding aid, please use the following link: https://
hdl.handle.net/10079/fa/mssa.ms.1121

Requesting Instructions

To request items from this collection for use in the Manuscripts and Archives reading room, please use
the request links in the HTML version of this finding aid, available at https://hdl.handle.net/10079/fa/

mssa.ms.1121.

To order reproductions from this collection, please go to http://www.library.yale.edu/mssa/
ifr_copy_order.html. The information you will need to submit an order includes: the collection call number,
collection title, series or accession number, box number, and folder number or name.

Key to the container abbreviations used in the PDF finding aid:

b. box

Administrative Information

Immediate Source of Acquisition

Provenance unknown.

Page3of 6


http://www.library.yale.edu/mssa/
https://hdl.handle.net/10079/fa/mssa.ms.1121
https://hdl.handle.net/10079/fa/mssa.ms.1121
https://hdl.handle.net/10079/fa/mssa.ms.1121
https://hdl.handle.net/10079/fa/mssa.ms.1121
http://www.library.yale.edu/mssa/ifr_copy_order.html
http://www.library.yale.edu/mssa/ifr_copy_order.html

John Dennett Guthrie papers
MS 1121

Conditions Governing Access

The collection is open for research.

Conditions Governing Use

Copyright status for collection materials is unknown. Transmission or reproduction of materials
protected by U.S. Copyright Law (Title 17, U.S.C.) beyond that allowed by fair use requires the written
permission of the copyright owners. Works not in the public domain cannot be commercially exploited
without permission of the copyright owners. Responsibility for any use rests exclusively with the user.

Preferred Citation
John Dennett Guthrie Papers (MS 1121). Manuscripts and Archives, Yale University Library.

Biographical / Historical

Ph.B., Union College, 1902, M.S.,1932; M.F,, Yale 1906; government forestry work, western U.S.,1902-1908;
forest supervisor in Arizona, 1908-1917, New Mexico, 1919-1920; assistant regional forester, Oregon,
1920-1933; administrator with Civilian Conservation Corps, 1933-1943.

Scope and Contents

The John D. Guthrie Papers document half a century of forestry and conservation organization and activity
in America. The collection is especially rich in materials concerning the formation and work of the Civilian
Conservation Corps (CCC); other organizations represented include the United States Forest Service, the
Society of American Foresters, the American Forestry Association, and the Yale Forest School. The papers
have been grouped by organization, subject or type, and where possible arranged in a rough chronological
order. They include correspondence, notebooks, writings, printed matter, photographs and memorabilia.

The collection documents forestry work in five states: Arizona and Oregon, where Guthrie worked for

the U.S. Forest Service during the early part of his career; Alaska, which he visited and wrote about in
1920-1921, as part of a Forest Service program to publicize the state’s forest resources; Texas, where he
was first stationed by the CCC; and Virginia, where he lived in later life. In his capacity as a CCC inspector,
Guthrie also toured, and received reports from, many other states. There are also numerous materials on
international forestry in the files concerning international forestry congresses and the Society of American
Foresters’ Committee on International Relations. His special interest in forestry in Mexico can be seen in
correspondence with Miguel A. de Quevedo, president of the Sociedad Forestal Mexicana.

Guthrie’s writings files include typescripts, related correspondence, and research material. Guthrie’s
writings reflect his interests in forestry, and most are short articles or book reviews prepared for the AFA’s
American Forests, the SAF’s Journal of Forestry, or the U.S. Forest Service’s Service Bulletin. Other writings
include poetry (Guthrie compiled two anthologies of forest verse, and wrote many poems himself), fables,
and parts of a group-authored serial novel, Emanon.

The photographs document further Forest Service and CCC work in the western states; unfortunately,
many are not identified. The memorabilia includes passports, certificates, flags, and conservation postage
stamps.

Page 4 of 6



Inventory

John Dennett Guthrie papers

MS 1121

Collection Contents
Inventory, [ca. 1901-1959]

11’ (11 boxes)

b.1

b.1

b.2

b.3

b.3

b.4

b.4

b.5

b.5

b.5

b.5

b.5

b.6

b.6

b.6

b.6

b.7

b.8

b.8

b.9

b.9

b.10

b. 11

Correspondence, general

American Forestry Association

Civilian Conservation Corps
General

General

Regional inspections
Regional inspections
Printed matter
Society of American Foresters
Society of American Foresters
United States Forest Service
General
Notebooks and diaries re: forest supervision
Printed matter
Yale Forest School, and Society of Robin Hood

Virginia forestry and conservation: correspondence and printed matter

Foreign forestry: correspondence and printed matter

International forestry congresses, and general

Mexican forestry
Writings
Writings
Printed matter
Printed matter
Photographs
Photographs

Memorabilia

Page5of 6

[ca.1920-1957]

[ca.1926-1957]

[ca.1933-1942]

[ca.1933-1943,
1946]

[ca.1933-1936]
[ca.1937-1941]
[ca.1933-1942]
[ca.1911-1941]

[ca.1937-1957]

[ca.1906-1955]
[ca.1906-1941]
[ca.1915-1959]
[ca.1905-1953]

[ca1913-
(1949-1959)]

[ca1936-1940,
1945-1946]

[1933-1939]
[ca.1912-1937]
[ca.1938-1955]
[ca.1901-1926]
[ca.1927-1959]
undated
undated

undated



John Dennett Guthrie papers
MS 1121

Selected Search Terms

The following terms have been used to index the description of this collection in the Library’s online
catalog. They are grouped by name of person or organization, by subject or location, and by occupation and

listed alphabetically therein.

Subjects

Conservation of natural resources

Environmental protection
Forest policy -- United States
Forests and forestry -- Alaska

Forests and forestry -- Arizona
Forests and forestry -- Oregon

Forests and forestry -- Texas

Forests and forestry -- Virginia

Genres / Formats
Photoprints

Occupations

Conservationists
Foresters

Names

Guthrie, John D. (John Dennett), 1878-1962

Corporate Bodies

American Forestry Association
Civilian Conservation Corps (U.S.)

Society of American Foresters
United States. Forest Service

Yale University. School of Forestry and

Environmental Studies

Page 6 of 6



	Finding Aid Title Page
	Table of Contents
	Collection Overview
	Requesting Instructions
	Adminstrative Information
	Immediate Source of Acquisition
	Conditions Governing Access
	Conditions Governing Use
	Preferred Citation

	Biographical / Historical
	Scope and Contents
	Collection Contents
	Inventory

	Selected Search Terms

