Guide to the John Dennett Guthrie Papers

MS 1121



Compiled by John Espy

August 1983

Yale University Library
P.O. Box 208240
New Haven, CT 06520-8240
(203) 432-1735
(203) 432-7441
beinecke.library@yale.edu
http://www.library.yale.edu/mssa/

Table of Contents

Collection Overview	. 3
Requesting Instructions	. 3
Administrative Information	
Immediate Source of Acquisition	. 3
Conditions Governing Access	
Conditions Governing Use	
Preferred Citation	
Biographical / Historical	. 4
Scope and Contents	. 4
Collection Contents	
Inventory, [ca. 1901-1959]	5
Selected Search Terms	

Collection Overview

REPOSITORY: Manuscripts and Archives

Yale University Library

P.O. Box 208240

New Haven, CT 06520-8240

(203) 432-1735 (203) 432-7441

beinecke.library@yale.edu

http://www.library.yale.edu/mssa/

CALL NUMBER: MS 1121

CREATOR: Guthrie, John D. (John Dennett), 1878-1962

TITLE: John Dennett Guthrie papers

DATES: 1901-1959

PHYSICAL DESCRIPTION: 11 linear feet (11 boxes)

LANGUAGE: English

SUMMARY: The papers contain correspondence, notes, writings, printed material,

photographs and memorabilia concerning forestry and forest policy in Alaska, Arizona, Oregon, Texas, and Virginia and material on Guthrie's association with Civilian Conservation Corps, United States Forest Service,

Society of American Foresters and the Yale Forest School.

ONLINE FINDING AID: To cite or bookmark this finding aid, please use the following link: https://

hdl.handle.net/10079/fa/mssa.ms.1121

Requesting Instructions

To request items from this collection for use in the Manuscripts and Archives reading room, please use the request links in the HTML version of this finding aid, available at https://hdl.handle.net/10079/fa/mssa.ms.1121.

To order reproductions from this collection, please go to http://www.library.yale.edu/mssa/ ifr_copy_order.html. The information you will need to submit an order includes: the collection call number, collection title, series or accession number, box number, and folder number or name.

Key to the container abbreviations used in the PDF finding aid:

o. box

Administrative Information

Immediate Source of Acquisition

Provenance unknown.

Conditions Governing Access

The collection is open for research.

Conditions Governing Use

Copyright status for collection materials is unknown. Transmission or reproduction of materials protected by U.S. Copyright Law (Title 17, U.S.C.) beyond that allowed by fair use requires the written permission of the copyright owners. Works not in the public domain cannot be commercially exploited without permission of the copyright owners. Responsibility for any use rests exclusively with the user.

Preferred Citation

John Dennett Guthrie Papers (MS 1121). Manuscripts and Archives, Yale University Library.

Biographical / Historical

Ph.B., Union College, 1902, M.S., 1932; M.F., Yale 1906; government forestry work, western U.S., 1902-1908; forest supervisor in Arizona, 1908-1917, New Mexico, 1919-1920; assistant regional forester, Oregon, 1920-1933; administrator with Civilian Conservation Corps, 1933-1943.

Scope and Contents

The John D. Guthrie Papers document half a century of forestry and conservation organization and activity in America. The collection is especially rich in materials concerning the formation and work of the Civilian Conservation Corps (CCC); other organizations represented include the United States Forest Service, the Society of American Foresters, the American Forestry Association, and the Yale Forest School. The papers have been grouped by organization, subject or type, and where possible arranged in a rough chronological order. They include correspondence, notebooks, writings, printed matter, photographs and memorabilia.

The collection documents forestry work in five states: Arizona and Oregon, where Guthrie worked for the U.S. Forest Service during the early part of his career; Alaska, which he visited and wrote about in 1920-1921, as part of a Forest Service program to publicize the state's forest resources; Texas, where he was first stationed by the CCC; and Virginia, where he lived in later life. In his capacity as a CCC inspector, Guthrie also toured, and received reports from, many other states. There are also numerous materials on international forestry in the files concerning international forestry congresses and the Society of American Foresters' Committee on International Relations. His special interest in forestry in Mexico can be seen in correspondence with Miguel A. de Quevedo, president of the Sociedad Forestal Mexicana.

Guthrie's writings files include typescripts, related correspondence, and research material. Guthrie's writings reflect his interests in forestry, and most are short articles or book reviews prepared for the AFA's *American Forests*, the SAF's *Journal of Forestry*, or the U.S. Forest Service's *Service Bulletin*. Other writings include poetry (Guthrie compiled two anthologies of forest verse, and wrote many poems himself), fables, and parts of a group-authored serial novel, *Emanon*.

The photographs document further Forest Service and CCC work in the western states; unfortunately, many are not identified. The memorabilia includes passports, certificates, flags, and conservation postage stamps.

Collection Contents Inventory, [ca. 1901-1959]

11' (11 boxes)

b. 1	Correspondence, general	[ca. 1920-1957]
b. 1	American Forestry Association	[ca. 1926-1957]
	Civilian Conservation Corps	
b. 2	General	[ca. 1933-1942]
b. 3	General	[ca. 1933-1943, 1946]
b. 3	Regional inspections	[ca. 1933-1936]
b. 4	Regional inspections	[ca. 1937-1941]
b. 4	Printed matter	[ca. 1933-1942]
b. 5	Society of American Foresters	[ca. 1911-1941]
b. 5	Society of American Foresters	[ca. 1937-1957]
	United States Forest Service	
b. 5	General	[ca. 1906-1955]
b. 5	Notebooks and diaries re: forest supervision	[ca. 1906-1941]
b. 5	Printed matter	[ca. 1915-1959]
b. 6	Yale Forest School, and Society of Robin Hood	[ca. 1905-1953]
b. 6	Virginia forestry and conservation: correspondence and printed matter	[ca.1913- (1949-1959)]
	Foreign forestry: correspondence and printed matter	
b. 6	International forestry congresses, and general	[ca.1936-1940 <i>,</i> 1945-1946]
b. 6	Mexican forestry	[1933-1939]
b. 7	Writings	[ca. 1912-1937]
b. 8	Writings	[ca. 1938-1955]
b. 8	Printed matter	[ca.1901-1926]
b. 9	Printed matter	[ca. 1927-1959]
b. 9	Photographs	undated
b. 10	Photographs	undated
b. 11	Memorabilia	undated

Selected Search Terms

The following terms have been used to index the description of this collection in the Library's online catalog. They are grouped by name of person or organization, by subject or location, and by occupation and listed alphabetically therein.

Subjects

Conservation of natural resources Environmental protection Forest policy -- United States Forests and forestry -- Alaska Forests and forestry -- Arizona Forests and forestry -- Oregon Forests and forestry -- Texas Forests and forestry -- Virginia

Genres / Formats

Photoprints

Occupations

Conservationists Foresters

Names

Guthrie, John D. (John Dennett), 1878-1962

Corporate Bodies

American Forestry Association Civilian Conservation Corps (U.S.) Society of American Foresters United States. Forest Service Yale University. School of Forestry and Environmental Studies